深圳朗特智能控制股份有限公司
Shenzhen Longtech Smart Control Co.,Ltd
1
Revision History
Rev History Issue Date Remark
100 Initial issue May, 2015 Preliminary
101 Renew Bill of Material June, 2016

深圳朗特智能控制股份有限公司
Shenzhen Longtech Smart Control Co.,Ltd
7
Module Application Circuit:
深圳朗特智能控制股份有限公司
Shenzhen Longtech Smart Control Co.,Ltd
8
Module Bill of Material:
Item Component Description Size Value Tol. ManufacturerManufacturer Number
1 C1, C2 C20 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 22pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H150JA01
2 C3, C6,
C8,C9, C12
0402 1uF ±10%
3 C4 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 3.9pF ± 0.25pFMurata GRM1555C1H3R9CA01
4 C5  0603 2.2uF ±20%
5 C7 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 330pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H331JA01
6 C10 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 120pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H121JA01
7 C13, C21 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 100pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
8 C18 C19 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 1.2pF ± 0.25pFMurata GRM1555C1H1R2CA01
9 C22  0402 0.1uF ±10%
10 C23  0402 3.3nF ±10%
11 L1 Chip inductor 0402 4.7nH ±0.3nH Murata LQG15HS4N7S02
12 L2 Chip inductor 0402 3.9nH ±0.3nH Murata LQG15HS3N9S02
13 L3 Chip inductor 0402 9.1nH ±5% Murata LQG15HS9N1J02
14 L5 Chip inductor 0402 2.4nH ±0.3nH Murata LQG15HS2N4S02
15 L4 Chip resistor 0402 0 ohm
16 R1 Chip resistor 0402 100K ohm ±5%
17 U1  QFN 40(5x5)A8105  Amiccom Annotation2
18 Y1 Crystal 3.2 x2.5mm 16MHz,CL =12pF±20ppm YIC Annotation1